Installation and Operating Instructions
Bulletin 440P DIN 50047 IEC/Small Plastic Body Safety Limit Switch
To avoid electrical shock and unintended operation of equipment,
disconnect all power to the limit switch and the controlled
equipment before proceeding with any repair or adjustment of
the limit switch.
Improper selection or installation of the devices affect the
ATTENTION

440P Cam actuated
ISO 14119 defines types of interlocking devices and coding:
Product Type Coding
440P 1 Uncoded
The products shown on this document conform with the
Essential Health and Safety Requirements (EHSRs) of the
European Machinery Directive. They are third party certified to
EN 60947-5-1 and EN ISO 14119.
Declaration of Conformity and certification:
Operator heads with adjustable or flexible actuators are NOT
intended for safety applications.
ATTENTION
Torque/Mounting
Location Torque
Heads 0.4-0.45Nm
Covers 0.4-0.45Nm
M4 Mounting 2.5-3.0Nm
Wire Clamp 0.9-1.0Nm
Lever Clamp 1.4-1.5Nm
Conduit 1.0Nm
Rotating Operator Heads
When rotating operator heads, follow these steps:
1. Loosen the head mounting screws and remove the operating
head from the switch enclosure.
Internal operator head components can become dislodged when
removing operator heads. Use caution during removal and
assembly.
IMPORTANT
2. Orient the operator head in 1 of the 4 positions offered. Make
sure the loose parts are positioned correctly before affixing the
operator head to the switch enclosure.
3. Tighten the 4 screws per the recommended torque
specifications above.
Check for switch operation with a continuity indicator before
placing product in service.
IMPORTANT
2
Typical Wiring Diagrams
Connector Ratings
Max. Ratings
Applicable StandardsAC DC
4‐Pin Micro (M12) 250V, 4 A 250V, 4 A IEC 61076-2-101:2003
6‐Pin Micro (M12) 30V, 2 A 30V, 2 A IEC 61076-2-101:2003
Two‐Circuit Type D4 4‐Pin Micro Connector
Connector Pinout
4 N.C.
Terminal Contact
1211
2423
Same
Polarity
1 N.O. + 1 N.C.
4
31
2 1 11
N.C.
3 12
2 23
N.O.
4 24
Three‐Circuit Type R6 6‐Pin Micro Connector
Connector Pinout
4 N.C. 4 N.C.
Terminal Contact Terminal Contact
5